<A> Press Inox Technical Brochure - 304
15 to 108 mm
Contents
1. General ...............................................................................................................................................................................1
1.1 Quality and certification
1.2 Features and benefits
1.3 Materials and threads
1.4 Storage and handling

PS24001
90° Street Elbow
L
Z
L1
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z
PS24001 0150000 15    45 52 25
PS24001 0180000 18    50 57 30
PS24001 0220000 22    57 70 36
PS24001 0280000 28    68.5 76 45.5
PS24001 0350000 35    73.5 90 47.5
PS24001 0420000 42    85 100 55
PS24001 0540000 54 104 121 69
PS24001 0760000 76.1 177 166 124
PS24001 0890000 88.9 205 194 147
PS24001 1080000 108.0 247 240 175
16
PS24002G
CxFi 90° Swivel Connector
L1
Z
L
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z S
PS24002G0150400 15 x 1/2" 45 38 25 24
PS24002G0180400 18 x 1/2" 50 43 30 24
PS24002G0220600 22 x 3/4" 57 47 36 30
PS24002G0280800 28 x 1" 68 58.5 45 37
PS24002G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 73.5 65 47.5 46
PS24002G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 85.5 83 55.5 52.5
PS24002G0541600 54 x 2" 116 106 81 64
PS24040
45° Obtuse Street Elbow
L
Z
L1
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z
PS24040 0150000 15    39 48 19
PS24040 0180000 18    39 48 19
PS24040 0220000 22    45 56 24
PS24040 0280000 28    52 60 29
PS24040 0350000 35    58 68 32
PS24040 0420000 42    70 78 40
PS24040 0540000 54    83 92 48

L
H
Code 304 Fitting size L Z H
PS24085 0150000 15    167 127 12.5
PS24085 0180000 18    186 146 14
PS24085 0220000 22    203 161 16
PS24085 0280000 28    227.5 181.5 20.5
PS24090G
CxFi 90° Elbow ISO - 7
Z
L
Z1
L1
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z Z1 S
PS24090G0150400 15 x 1/2" 53.5 26.5 33.5 15.5 26
PS24090G0180400 18 x 1/2" 53.7 25.7 33.7 15.5 26
PS24090G0220400 22 x 1/2" 53.7 25.7 32.7 15.5 26
PS24090G0220600 22 x 3/4" 61 31 40 16.5 32
PS24090G0280800 28 x 1" 69.5 35 46.5 20 38
PS24090G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 77.5 40 51.5 21.5 48
PS24092G
C x Mi 90° Elbow ISO -7
L1
Z1
Z
L
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z Z1 S
PS24092G0150400 15 x 1/2" 59 37 39 21 24.5
PS24092G0180400 18 x 1/2" 61 37 41 21 24.5
PS24092G0220600 22 x 3/4" 62.5 46 41.5 29.5 28
PS24092G0280800 28 x 1" 71 54 48 35 34
PS24092G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 78 55 52 33 44
PS24092G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 84 60 54 35 50
PS24092G0541600 54 x 2" 97.5 65 62.5 38 62
18

PS24130 0281828 28 x 18 x 28 84 48.5 19 28.5
PS24130 0282228 28 x 22 x 28 84 48.5 19 27.5
PS24130 0351535 35 x 15 x 35 102.5 49 25 29
PS24130 0351835 35 x 18 x 35 102.5 51 25 31
PS24130 0352235 35 x 22 x 35 102.5 51 25 30
PS24130 0352835 35 x 28 x 35 102.5 54.5 25 31.5
PS24130 0421542 42 x 15 x 42 116 52.5 28 32.5
PS24130 0421842 42 x 18 x 42 116 54.5 28 34.5
PS24130 0422242 42 x 22 x 42 116 54.5 28 33.5
PS24130 0422842 42 x 28 x 42 116 58 28 35
PS24130 0423542 42 x 35 x 42 116 60.5 28 34.5
PS24130 0541554 54 x 15 x 54 140 59 35 39
PS24130 0541854 54 x 18 x 54 140 61.5 35 41.5
PS24130 0542254 54 x 22 x 54 140 61 35 40
PS24130 0542854 54 x 28 x 54 140 64.5 35 41.5
PS24130 0543554 54 x 35 x 54 140 67 35 41
PS24130 0544254 54 x 42 x 54 140 68.5 35 38.5
PS24130 0762276 76.1 x 22 x 76.1 224 72.5 64 52
PS24130 0762876 76.1 x 28 x 76.1 224 76 64 53.5
PS24130 0763576 76.1 x 35 x 76.1 224 78.5 64 52.5

PS24T 108054108 108 x 54 x 108 304 105.5 80 71
PS24T 108076108 108 x 76 x 108 304 124.5 80 71.5
PS24T 108089108 108 x 88.9 x 108 304 134 80 76
** The above description reads end, branch, end.
20
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
** The above descriptions reads end, branch, end.
PS24130G**
C x C x Fi Branch Tee ISO - 7
Z Z
L L
Z1
L1
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z S
PS24130G0150415 15 x 1/2" x 15 34 39.5 14 26
PS24130G0180418 18 x 1/2" x 18 34 41 14 26
PS24130G0180618 18 x 3/4" x 18 34 42 14 31
PS24130G0220422 22 x 1/2" x 22 37 43 16 26
PS24130G0220622 22 x 3/4" x 22 37 44 16 31
PS24130G0280428 28 x 1/2" x 28 42 46 19 26
PS24130G0280628 28 x 3/4" x 28 42 47 19 31
PS24130G0280828 28 x 1" x 28 42 51 19 39
PS24130G0350435 35 x 1/2" x 35 51 49 25 26
PS24130G0350635 35 x 3/4" x 35 51 50 25 31
PS24130G0350835 35 x 1" x 35 51 55.5 25 39
PS24130G0351035 35 x 1-1/4" x 35 51 55.5 25 48
PS24130G0420442 42 x 1/2" x 42 58 52 28 26
PS24130G0420642 42 x 3/4" x 42 58 53 28 31
PS24130G0420842 42 x 1" x 42 58 57 28 39
PS24130G0421242 42 x 1-1/2" x 42 58 61 28 55
PS24130G0540454 54 x 1/2" x 54 70 58 35 26
PS24130G0540654 54 x 3/4" x 54 70 59 35 31
PS24130G0540854 54 x 1" x 54 70 63 35 39
PS24130G0541654 54 x 2" x 54 70 73 35 67
PS24130G0760676 76 x 3/4" x 76 112 71.5 64 31
PS24130G0761676 76 x 2" x 76 112 85 59 67
PS24130G0890689 88,9 x 3/4" x 88,9 126 77.5 68 31
PS24130G0891689 88.9 x 2" x 88.9 126 90.5 68 67
PS24TG108006108 108 x 3/4" x 108 152 91 80 31
PS24TG108016108 108  x  2" x 108 152 100 80 67
PS24133G**
CxCxMi Branch Tee ISO - 7
Z Z
L L
L1
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z S
PS24133G0150315 15 x 3/8" x 15 34 34.5 14 19
PS24133G0150415 15 x 1/2" x 15 34 40 14 24
PS24133G0180418 18 x 1/2" x 18 34 42 14 24.5
PS24133G0180618 18 x 3/4" x 18 34 44 14 28
PS24133G0220622 22 x 3/4" x 22 37 48 16 28
PS24133G0280828 28 x 1" x 28 42 52 19 34
PS24133G0351035 35 x 1 1/4" x 35 51.2 60 25 44
21
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
PS24230B
Flange Adaptor PN16
Z
L
n x d
L1
k
D
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z D k d n
PS24230B0150000 15    43 14 23 95 65 14 4
PS24230B0180000 18    43 14 23 95 65 14 4
PS24230B0220000 22    48 16 27 105 75 14 4
PS24230B0280000 28    56 16 33 115 85 14 4
PS24230B0350000 35    60.5 18 34.5 140 100 18 4
PS24230B0420000 42    73 18 43 140 100 18 4
PS24230B0540000 54    89 20 54 165 125 18 4
PS24230B0760000 76.1 109 20 56 185 145 18 8
PS24230B0890000 88.9 123 20 65 200 160 18 8
PS24230B1080000 108    150 22 78 220 180 18 8
PS24355
CxFi Con Flat Seal Face
Z
L
S
Code 304 Fitting size L Z S
PS24355 0150400 15 x 1/2" 52.5 32.5 24
PS24355 0150600 15 x 3/4" 49.5 29.5 30
PS24355 0180400 18 x 1/2" 50.5 30.5 24
PS24355 0180600 18 x 3/4" 52.5 32.5 24
PS24355 0220600 22 x 3/4" 54.5 34.5 24

PS24243 0765400 76.1 x 54 76.1 145 70 110.5
PS24243 0894200 88.9 x 42 89.9 154 80 124
PS24243 0895400 88.9 x 54 88.9 156 80 121.5
PS24243 0897600 88.9 x 76.1 88.9 176 80 123
PS24243 1085400 108 x  54 108 180 95 145.5
PS24243 1087600 108 x 76 108 192 95 139
PS24243 1088900 108 x 88.9 108 210 95 152
23
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
PS24243G
CxMi Coupler ISO - 7
Z
L
SL1
Code 304 Fitting size L min L1 Z S
PS24243G0150300 15 x 3/8" 54 10.5 34 19
PS24243G0150400 15 x 1/2" 59.5 15 39.5 24
PS24243G0150600 15 x 3/4" 65.5 15.5 45.5 28
PS24243G0180400 18 x 1/2" 61.5 15 41.5 24
PS24243G0180600 18 x 3/4" 65.5 15.5 45.5 28
PS24243G0220400 22 x 1/2" 62.5 15 44.5 24
PS24243G0220600 22 x 3/4" 65.5 15.5 44.5 28
PS24243G0220800 22 x 1" 71 18 50 34
PS24243G0280600 28 x 3/4" 85 15.5 62 28
PS24243G0280800 28 x 1" 71 18 48 34
PS24243G0281000 28 x 1 1/4" 81 21 58 44
PS24243G0350800 35 x 1" 71.5 18 45.5 35
PS24243G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 78.5 21 52.5 44
PS24243G0351200 35 x 1 1/2" 91 23.5 65 50
PS24243G0421000 42 x 1 1/4" 96 21 66 44
PS24243G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 81 23.5 51 50
PS24243G0541200 54 x 1 1/2" 105.5 23.5 69.5 50
PS24243G0541600 54 x 2" 96.5 25.8 61.5 62
PS24243G0762000 76,1 x 2 1/2" 127.5 26.7 74.5 85
PS24243G0892400 88,9 x 3" 144.5 29.8 86.5 95
PS24243G1083200 108 x 4" 170 39.3 98 125
PS24270
Coupler
L
Z
Code 304 Fitting size L Z
PS24270 0150000 15    48 8
PS24270 0180000 18    48 8
PS24270 0220000 22    50 8
PS24270 0280000 28    56 10
PS24270 0350000 35    65 13
PS24270 0420000 42    74 14
PS24270 0540000 54    86 16
PS24270 0760000 76.1 141 35
PS24270 0890000 88.9 162 42
PS24270 1080000 108.0 194 44
24
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
PS24270G
CxFi Coupler ISO -7
L1 Z
L
S
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z S
PS24270G0150300 15 x 3/8" 54 13.5 20 19
PS24270G0150400 15 x 1/2" 58.5 15 22.5 26
PS24270G0150600 15 x 3/4" 61.5 16.3 24.5 31
PS24270G0180400 18 x 1/2" 60.5 15 24.5 26
PS24270G0180600 18 x 3/4" 61.5 16.3 24.5 31
PS24270G0220400 22 x 1/2" 60.5 15 23.5 26
PS24270G0220600 22 x 3/4" 62 16.3 24 31
PS24270G0220800 22 x 1" 69 19.1 28 39
PS24270G0280400 28 x 1/2" 80 15 42.5 26
PS24270G0280600 28 x 3/4" 65 16.3 25 31
PS24270G0280800 28 x 1" 69 19.1 26 39
PS24270G0281000 28 x 1 1/4" 75.5 21.4 30.5 48
PS24270G0350800 35 x 1" 87.5 19.1 41.5 39
PS24270G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 73.5 21.4 24.5 48
PS24270G0351200 35 x 1 1/2" 86 21.4 38 55
PS24270G0421000 42 x 1 1/4" 92 21.4 39 48
PS24270G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 77 21.4 24 55

PS24275 0280000 28    92
PS24275 0350000 35    101
PS24275 0420000 42    118
PS24275 0540000 54    142
PS24275 0760000 76.1 224
PS24275 0890000 88.9 252
PS24275 1080000 108 304
25
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
PS24301
Cap End
L1
L
Code 304 Fitting size L L1
PS24301 0150000 15    41 20
PS24301 0180000 18    43 20
PS24301 0220000 22    44 21
PS24301 0280000 28    47.5 23
PS24301 0350000 35    51 26
PS24301 0420000 42    52.5 30
PS24301 0540000 54    62 35
PS24301 0760000 76.1 101 53
PS24301 0890000 88.9 112 58
PS24301 1080000 108    134 72
PS24340G
3-pcs female thread union
Z
L
S2 S1
Code 304 Fitting size L Z S1 S2
PS24340G0150400 15 x 1/2" 74.5 32.5 24 22
PS24340G0150600 15 x 3/4" 78.5 34.5 30 27
PS24340G0180400 18 x 1/2" 76.5 34.5 24 22
PS24340G0180600 18 x 3/4" 77.5 32.5 30 27
PS24340G0220600 22 x 3/4" 77.5 32.5 30 27
PS24340G0220800 22 x 1" 84.5 35.5 36 34
PS24340G0280800 28 x 1" 88 37 36 34
PS24340G0281000 28 x 1 1/4" 91 38 46 43
PS24340G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 93.5 37.5 46 43
PS24340G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 106 44 52.5 50
PS24340G0541600 54 x 2" 120 48 65 60
26
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.
PS24471G
Wallplate Elbow ISO -7
Code 304 Fitting size L L1 Z Z1 ød S
PS24471G0150400 15 x 1/2" 48.5 27 28.5 12 45 26
PS24471G0180400 18 x 1/2" 50.5 27 30.5 12 45 26
PS24471G0220600 22 x 3/4" 58 35 37 18 50 31
PS24341G
3-pcs male thread union
Z
L
S2 S1
Code 304 Fitting size L Z S1 S2
PS24341G0150400 15 x 1/2 91.5 71.5 24 21.5
PS24341G0150600 15 x 3/4 94.5 74.5 30 27
PS24341G0180400 18 x 1/2" 93.5 73.5 24 21.5
PS24341G0180600 18 x 3/4" 91.5 71.5 30 27
PS24341G0220400 22 x 1/2" 87 67 30 28
PS24341G0220600 22 x 3/4" 94.5 73.5 30 27
PS24341G0220800 22 x 1" 101 80 36 34
PS24341G0280800 28 x 1" 104.5 81.5 36 34
PS24341G0281000 28 x 1 1/4" 109 86 46 43
PS24341G0351000 35 x 1 1/4" 111.5 85.5 46 43
PS24341G0421200 42 x 1 1/2" 125 95 52.5 50
PS24341G0541600 54 x 2" 141 106 64 62
L1
Z1
Z
L
d
S
L1
Z1
Z
L
d
S
27
<A> Press Inox Tube
Code Grade Length (M) Marking
PSTUBE-304-15        15 x 1.0 x 6M
304 6 <A>
PSTUBE-304-15T      15 x 0.6 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-18        18 x 1.0 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-18T      18 x 0.7 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-22        22 x 1.2 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-22T      22 x 0.7x6M TW
PSTUBE-304-28        28 x 1.2 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-28T      28 x 0.8 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-35        35 x 1.5 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-35T      35 x 1.0 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-42        42 x 1.5 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-42T      42 x 1.2 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-54        54 x 1.5 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-54T      54 x 1.2 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-76        76.1 x 2.0 x 6M
PSTUBE-304-76T      76.1 x 1.5 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-89T      89 x 2.0 x 6M TW
PSTUBE-304-108T    108 x 2.0 x 6M TW
Fitting Lubricant for O-ring
Code Size
MPABPSOIL100ML 100 ml
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.